

Announcement of the Secondary Educational Service Area Office Buengkan On Declaration of Itent to Administrate the Secondary Educational Service Area Office Buengkan With Honesty & Integrity

The Secondary Educational Service Area Office Buengkan intends to conduct it's organizational management and administrate system with governance. With a heavy focus on preventing and eliminating corruption and misconduct, this Office wishes to build credibility from the society as an organizational adhering to the principles and standards of good governance. As the leader of The Secondary Educational Service Area Office Buengkan, I would like to announce my intention to administrate this organizational In an honest, transparent, accountable and responsible manner whilst fighting against all forms of corruption. As such, I urge all personnel to perform their duties with dedication, honesty and integrity by refraining from corruption and adhering to the following principles:

1. Transparency: We are is the disclosure of information about the mission of the agency. Include purchase information. Hiring opportunities for people or stakeholders to participate in the audit. And a clear complaint management system.

2. Accountable availability of liability is committed to fully functioning under the law. Methodology is correct. Responsible for decision making and administration. This is the first step in the process.

Hereby announced to be acknowledged and practiced by all involved

Given on January 4th 2022

(Mr. Sanlikhitchai Pholthaisong)

Director of the Secondary Educational Service Area Office Buengkan